(	OIP R	0.5				
	16 0 8 2003	08-14-20	003		$\langle \zeta \zeta \downarrow$	
FORM PN2 1	DOCKET: 064750.0465				U.S. DEPAR	Sheet 1 TMENT OF COMM
1-31-92	and the second second	1025050		ET		atent and Trademark
	the Honorable Commission		J. A		l original documents	
1.	Name and Address of	Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name	and Address	of receiving Party(in	es):
Name:	HRL Laboratories LL	С	Name		RAYTHEON C	COMPANY
Street Address:	3011 Malibu Canyon	Road	Street	Address:	141 Spring Stre	et
City, State, Zip:	Malibu, California 902	265	City, S	State, Zip:	Lexington, Mas	sachusetts 02421-7
	Additional name(s) of attached? Yes	No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	· ·				
	Assignment	Merger Change of Name				
	Other			onal name(s) ss(es) attache		
	e: July 24, 2003		Addres			Yes X
If this doc	n number(s) or patent num cument is being filed toget t Application No.(s): 10/4	her with a new application, th			ication is: 10/407,700 and 10/4	407,030
			A	dditional Nu	mbers X	Yes
	address of party to whom o should be mailed to:	correspondence concerning	6. Total r	umber of app	olication and patents	involved: Three
			7. Total F	Fee (37C.F.R.	. 3.41): \$120.00	NO
Name: Internal Ad	Kevin J. Meek dress: BAKER BOTT		X Enclosed			
Street Addr City:	ress: 2001 Ross Ave Dallas	enue, Suite 600		Authorize	ed to be charged to d	eposit account
State:	Texas	Zip 75201-2980	8. Deposi	t Account Nu	umber:	
			(Attach	n Duplicate C	opy of this page if p	aying by deposit acc
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPAC			- <b></b>
0 61-1-1-1-1						
	of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information i	is true and corr	ect and any a	attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the origin
document.			>			
k	Kevin J. Meek	CK O	F		August <b>(</b>	2003
	Reg. No. 33,738	Signature	<u> </u>		Date	, 2003
			Total number	of pages inclu	uding cover sheet	5
OMD No. 0651	0011 (over 4/04)				5	
	-0011 (exp. 4/94)		hich this portion			
Mail document	s to be recorded with requi	ired cover sheet information:				
		Commissioner of P		lemarks		
			ssignments n, D.C. 20231			
Public burden 1	reporting for this sample of	cover sheet is estimated to av	verage about 30	) minutes per	r document to be re-	corded, including th
reviewing the d	document and gathering th	he data needed, and completin Trademark Office, Office of	ng and reviewing	ng the sample	e cover sheet. Send	comments regarding
Office of Mana	gement and Budget, Paper	rwork Reduction Project, (065	51-0011), Wash	ington, D.C.	20503	, D.C. 20251, and
U.S. Patent ar	nd Trademark Office					
13/2003 DBYRNE		$\mathbf{i}$				
FC:8021	120.00	0P \				
		)				
DAL01:750052.1	1				PATEN	г

REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0115

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1

WHEREAS, HRL Laboratories LLC (hereafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company, having an address of 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California 90265, is an owner of the patent applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, Raytheon Company (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 141 Spring Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0116

DAL01:727101.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

Dated this 24th day of July, 2003.

2

ASSIGNOR:

HRL Laboratories LLC



STATE OF CALIFORNIA § COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u> §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared  $\underline{Danie} / \underline{Allemeicc}$ , known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said HRL Laboratories LLC, a limited liability company, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this	<u><b>4</b></u> day of _	Jul	, 2003.
			f contract of the second se

Belinda Burrowal

Notary Public in and for the State of California



DAL01:727101.1

#### ASSIGNEE:



STATE OF TEXAS	§
COLDITIVOT D U.S.	§
COUNTY OF <u>Dallas</u>	\$

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared  $\underline{Kene \ E. \ Gross \ me}$ , known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Raytheon Company, a Delaware corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this  $30^{+-}$  day of  $J_{--}$ , 2003.

THERESA VAN ZANDT WY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 18, 2004

Van Zandt Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 064750.04 65 064750.0471 064750.0472

ASSIGNMENT 10/407, 513 10/407,700 10/407,030

#### EXHIBIT A

## U.S. Patent Applications

<u>Appln. No.</u>	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No.	Title
		(Raytheon Docket No.)	
10/407,513	April 4, 2003	064750.0465	Vertically Extensible Intrusion
		(PD02E081)	Detection System and Method
10/407,700	April 4, 2003	064750.0471	Dynamic Rule Generation For An
		(PD02E0149)	Enterprise Intrusion Detection
			System
10/407,030	April 4, 2003	064750.0472	Graphical User Interface for an
		(PD02E0150)	Enterprise Intrusion Detection
			System

DAL01:727101.1

## **RECORDED: 08/08/2003**

# PATENT REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0119